

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: -Appointment of Inquiry Committee.

Government Order No. <u>265</u> JK(HE) of 2024

Dated: <u>92</u>-05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of an Inquiry Committee comprising the following Officers for conducting detailed inquiry in the case of Prof. Mohd Qasim Mir, Assistant Professor (Geography), Government Degree College, Bhaderwah, alleged to have submitted forged documents and Certificates during the recruitment process:-

- 1. Director Colleges, J&K.
- Principal, Government Degree College, Bhaderwah.
- Senior most Faculty Member of the Government Degree College, Bhaderwah.

The Inquiry Committee shall furnish the detailed factual report along-with findings/recommendation to the Administrative Department within a period of 30 days positively.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar), IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated: 2-05-2024

No. HED-GAZ/150/2023-04(7206965)

Copy to the :-

- 01. Joint Secretary (J&K), MHA, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 02. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 03. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 04. Principal, Government Degree College, Bhaderwah.
- OSD to Advisor (B) for information of Hon'ble Advisor.
- 06. Pvt.Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.
- 07 Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).
- 08. Stock file.

(Sanjay Kumar Tickoo)

Under Secretary to the Government

9 muel 08.